©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
June, 2008 − Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
MBR2060CT/D
MBR2060CT, MBR2080CT,
MBR2090CT, MBR20100CT
MBR2060CT and MBR20100CT are Preferred Devices
SWITCHMODE™

1. The heat generated must be less than the thermal conductivity from Junction−to−Ambient: dPD/dTJ < 1/R�JA.
2. Pulse Test: Pulse Width = 300 �s, Duty Cycle ≤ 2.0%.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MBR2060CT TO−220
50 Units / RailMBR2060CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
MBR2080CT TO−220
50 Units / RailMBR2080CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
MBR2090CT TO−220
50 Units / RailMBR2090CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
MBR20100CT TO−220
50 Units / RailMBR20100CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.